UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: PNC/BANK,NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

When Recorded Return To: PNC BANK NA PO BOX 5570 CLEVELAND, OH 44101



Doc#: 1516613003 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/15/2015 08:09 AM Pg: 1 of 2



RELEASE

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION #:xxxxxxxxxxx66372A "DAUKSZEWICZ" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERCER TO MIDAMERICA BANK FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JERZY DAUKSZEWICZ AND JC SEFA DAUKSZEWICZ HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to MID AMERICA BANK, F.S.B., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12/27/2004 Recorded: 01/10/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 050133157 dres hereby cancel and release said mortgage.

Legal: LOT 1 IN VRBLES RESUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 119 FEET OF LOT 32 IN FREDERICK H. BARLETT'S AREO FIELDS BEING A SUBDIVISIN OF THE SOUTH 20 ACRES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 33 (EXCEPT PART THEREOF DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC HIGHWAY BY DOCUMENT 7737153 RECORDED IN RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 5, 1922 IN BOOK 175 OF PLATS PAGE 20) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 19334060930000 Property Address: 8500 S LAMON, BURBANK, IL 60459

This instrument releases the mortgage on the above described property but is not a satisfaction, discharge, novation or partial or total release of the underlying debt obligation, which shall continue as an unsecured obligation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the following instrument.

1516613003 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE Page 2 of 2

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO MADAMERICA BANK FSB
On ______

Debbie Ward, Authorized Representative

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Cuyahoga

On NAY 1 4 2015, before me, JANICE SMITH, a Notary Public in and for Cuyahoga in the State of Ohio, personally appeared Debbie Word, Authorized Representative, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

LANICE SMITH

Notary Expires: 06/28/2015

JANICE SMITH

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 28, 2015

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: White, Carol A, PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION PO BOX 5570, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 (866)622-4257